
REQ23/24
REQUISITION FORM FY23/24

DATE PREPARED: 04/23/2024
REQ. CONTACT PERSON: Gerald Bailey / Randy Loock
REASON: Additional F550 4x4 Flatbed for USAR
VENDOR # OR NAME
CONTACT & TEL Charlie Rodaers
EMAIL ADDRESS;,
VENDOR ADDRESS:

Palmetto Ford of Miami
Phone:305-470-1334 Cell # 3059727133

crodflers@)palmettofordtrucks.com
7245 NW 36 Street Miami FL.33166

SHIP TO: PW-WC-LAW (CIRCLE ONE)
DELIVER BY DATE:_
ITEM DESCRIPTION;
LINE #1:

20 weeks from PO beingjssued

Florida Sheriffs Contract FSA23-VEH21.0 spec# 32
012024 Ford F550 4x4 Crew Cab Flat bed

(See attached specifications and quote)

QTY.:
ORDER UOM:
UNIT COST:

ACCOUNT#

1.0

Each
$ 84.493.00

091.54.5450.526.64.00

TOTAL REQ. AMT. $ 84.493.00

APPROVED: y-^-^/
ASST. PW DIRECTOR DATE

CAPITAL OUTLAY #

APPROVED:
DIRECTOR DATE

FISCAL ASST:
DATE

COMMENTS: Color: White
Additional F550 for USAR program

(See attached options)





Palmetto Ford of IVtiami
7245 NW 36 Street Miami, Florida 33166

305-470-1334 Direct / 305-972-7133 Mobile

crodgers@palmettofordtrucks.com

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION PMCE SHEET

Bid/Contract #: FSA23-VEH21.0

Purchaser: ALACHUA COUNTY
Address: 5620 NW 120TH LANE

Date:
Phone:

04/04/2024
352-374-5245

City; GAINSV1LLE, FL. 32653 RANDY D. LOOCK
rloock^alachuacountv.us

Base Model:
Inc.

Exterior / Interior Color:

Delivery Info:

Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #
Option #

Note:

SPEC #32 2024 FORD F550 CREW CAB - W5H (1 8,000 GVWR)
AM/FM RADIO, AIR CONDITIONING
(Z1) WHITE / (AS) MEDIUM DARK SLATE VINYL

ESTIMATED AT 20 WEEKS FROM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER

99T - 6.7L V8 DIESEL ENGINE
44G - FORD 10-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
67P - EXTRA HD FRONT SUSPENSION - 7,500 GAWR
18B-CAB STEPS
X4L - 4.30 LIMITED SLIP REAR AXLE. REQ 535 HIGH CAPACITY TOW OPTION
68M 19,500 GVWR PACKAGE FOR MAXIMUM TOWIN-G CAPACTPT
535 - FACTORY HIGH CAPACITY TOWING PACKAGE
STD - POWER GROUP, LOCKS, WINDOWS, MIRRORS
153 - FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET
STD - TRAILER TOW MIRRORS
41 P - SKID PLATE PACKAGE
8721 - FACTORY BACK UP CAMERA KIT AND INSTALLATION
STD - DUAL BATTERIES WITH DIESEL ENGINE
CA84- 84" CAB TO AXLE
GOOSE-B- KNAPHEIDE PGTB-116 11' GOOSENECK BODY, STAKE POCKETS,
TURN OVER BALL. CLASS V RECEIVER HITCH, SAFETY CHAINS, 7-WAY PLUG
AT TWO LOCATIONS, RUB RAILS, INTEGRATED LED LIGHTS ON BULKHEAD
AND REAR SKIRT. REQ. CA84
FCS - WHELEN ION T SERIES WHITE LED FOUR CORNER STROBES7(2)-OlT
FRONT GRILL, (2) REAR OF BODY
TB - 36" X 18" X 18" UNDERBODY TOOL BOX - STREET SIDE
TB - 36" X 18" X 18" UNDERBODY TOOL BOX - CURB SIDE
NLER - NON LISTED EQUIPMENT REQUEST AS NOTED BELOW
(2) ONE WHELEN ION T SERIES WHITE LED STROBE ON EACH-STDE:-REAR-
OF BODY
WHELEN 54" JUSTICE WECAN X DUAL COLOR DUO R/W LED LIGHTBAR,
CORE CONTROL MODULE, FRONT / REAR TAKE DOWN, TRAFFIC ADVISOR

Price:

Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:

Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:
Price:

Price:
Price:
Price:

Total Price of Base Unit and all Selected Options:

$63,239.00

$0.00
$0.00

$265.00
~$4~UM
$367.00

$1,074.00
$539.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$93.00
$646.00

$0.00
$167.00

$10,840^0"
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$783.00
$0.00

"$659.00"

$659.00
$0.00

$350.00
$0.00

$4,398.00

$84,493.00




