## REQ23/24

## **REQUISITION FORM FY23/24**

DATE PREPAR	ED: 04/23/2024		
	T PERSON: Gerald Bailey / Randy		
REASON:	Additional F550 4x4 Flatbed for US	AR	
VENDOR # OR	NAME Palmetto Ford of Miam	ni	
<b>CONTACT &amp; TE</b>	L Charlie Rodgers Phone:3	05-470-1334 Cell #	3059727133
<b>EMAIL ADDRES</b>	SS: <u>crodgers@palmetto</u>	fordtrucks.com_	
VENDOR ADDF	SS: crodgers@palmetto RESS: 7245 NW 36 Street N VC-LA (CIRCLE ONE)	/liami FL. 33166	
SHIP TO: PW-W	VC-LA-ET) (CIRCLE ONE)		
DELIVER BY DA	ATE: 20 weeks from PO b	eing issued	
ITEM DESCRIP			
	Florida Sheriffs Contra		
(	1) 2024 Ford F550 4x4 Crew Cab		
<u> </u>	(See attached specifi	cations and quote)	
QTY.:	1.0		
ORDER UOM:	Each		
UNIT COST:	\$ 84,493.00	TOTAL REQ. AMT.	<u>\$ 84,493.00</u>
ACCOUNT#	091.54.5450.526.64.00		
	M - /-	1.0	
APPROVED: _	ASST. PW DIRECTOR	4.	-25-24
C	ASST. PW DIRECTOR		DATE /
CAPITAL OUTL	AY #		
APPROVED:			
	DIRECTOR		DATE
FISCAL ASST:_			DATE
			DATE
COMMENTS	0 - 1 14/1-11		
COMMENTS:	Color: White		

Additional F550 for USAR program (See attached options)

## Palmetto Ford of Miami

7245 NW 36 Street Miami, Florida 33166 305-470-1334 Direct / 305-972-7133 Mobile crodgers@palmettofordtrucks.com

## FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION PRICE SHEET

Bid / Contract #:	FSA23-VEH21.0		
Purchaser:	ALACHUA COUNTY	Date:	04/04/2024
Address:	5620 NW 120TH LANE	Phone:	352-374-5245
City:	GAINSVILLE, FL. 32653		RANDY D. LOOCK
		rloock	@alachuacounty.us
Base Model:	SPEC #32 2024 FORD F550 CREW CAB - W5H (18,000 GVWR)	Price:	\$63,239.00
Inc.	AM/FM RADIO, AIR CONDITIONING		
Exterior / Interior Color:	(Z1) WHITE / (AS) MEDIUM DARK SLATE VINYL		
Delivery Info:	ESTIMATED AT 20 WEEKS FROM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER		
Option #	99T - 6.7L V8 DIESEL ENGINE	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	44G - FORD 10-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	67P - EXTRA HD FRONT SUSPENSION - 7,500 GAWR	Price:	\$265.00
Option #	18B - CAB STEPS	Price:	\$414.00
Option #	X4L - 4.30 LIMITED SLIP REAR AXLE. REQ 535 HIGH CAPACITY TOW OPTION	Price:	\$367.00
Option #	68M 19,500 GVWR PACKAGE FOR MAXIMUM TOWING CAPACITY	Price:	\$1,074.00
Option #	535 - FACTORY HIGH CAPACITY TOWING PACKAGE	Price:	\$539.00
Option #	STD - POWER GROUP, LOCKS, WINDOWS, MIRRORS	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	153 - FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	STD - TRAILER TOW MIRRORS	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	41P - SKID PLATE PACKAGE	Price:	\$93.00
Option #	872I - FACTORY BACK UP CAMERA KIT AND INSTALLATION	Price:	\$646.00
Option #	STD - DUAL BATTERIES WITH DIESEL ENGINE	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	CA84 - 84" CAB TO AXLE	Price:	\$167.00
Option #	GOOSE-B - KNAPHEIDE PGTB-116 11' GOOSENECK BODY, STAKE POCKETS,	Price:	\$10,840.00
Option #	TURN OVER BALL, CLASS V RECEIVER HITCH, SAFETY CHAINS, 7-WAY PLUG	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	AT TWO LOCATIONS, RUB RAILS, INTEGRATED LED LIGHTS ON BULKHEAD	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	AND REAR SKIRT. REQ. CA84	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	FCS - WHELEN ION T SERIES WHITE LED FOUR CORNER STROBES, (2) ON	Price:	\$783.00
Option #	FRONT GRILL, (2) REAR OF BODY	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	TB - 36" X 18" X 18" UNDERBODY TOOL BOX - STREET SIDE	Price:	\$659.00
Option #	TB - 36" X 18" X 18" UNDERBODY TOOL BOX - CURB SIDE	Price:	\$659.00
Option #	NLER - NON LISTED EQUIPMENT REQUEST AS NOTED BELOW	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	(2) ONE WHELEN ION T SERIES WHITE LED STROBE ON EACH SIDE. REAR	Price:	\$350.00
Option #	OF BODY	Price:	\$0.00
Option #	WHELEN 54" JUSTICE WECAN X DUAL COLOR DUO R/W LED LIGHTBAR,	Price:	\$4,398.00
Option #	CORE CONTROL MODULE, FRONT / REAR TAKE DOWN, TRAFFIC ADVISOR	Price:	
Note:			
	Total Price of Base Unit and all Selected O	otions:	\$84,493.00